Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 688.30  Appeals 

a)	Pursuant to 50 Ill. Adm. Code 2018.100 individuals under age 60 have the right to appeal a determination of ineligibility for benefits or a designated plan of care under the Long-Term Care Partnership Program by contacting DHS.  These appeals will be conducted in accordance with 89 Ill. Adm. Code 510.  The Level I Hearing Officers for appeals under this Section will be the HSP Advisors.  Level II appeals will be heard pursuant to 89 Ill. Adm. Code 510.90. 

b)	Individuals who have reached 60 years of age or more may appeal a determination of ineligibility pursuant to 89 Ill. Adm. Code 260.300. 

(Source:  Amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 5890, effective March 13, 1998) 
